www.impactjournals.com/oncotarget/

IKKA_HUMAN
IKKB_HUMAN

IKKA HUMAN
IKKB_HUMAN

IKKA_HUMAN
IKKB_HUMAN

IKKA HUMAN
IKKB_HUMAN

IKKA_HUMAN
TKKB_HUMAN

IKKA HUMAN
IKKB_HUMAN

IKKA HUMAN
IKKB_HUMAN

IEKKA HUMAN
IKKB_HUMAN

IKKA_HUMAN
IKKB_HUMAN

IKKA HUMAN
IKKB_HUMAN

IKKA_HUMAN
IKKB_HUMAN

IKKA HUMAN
IKKB_HUMAN

IKKA HUMAN
IKKB_HUMAN

SUPPLEMENTARY FIGURES LEGENDS

MERPPGLRPGAGGPWEMRERLGTGGFGNVCLYQHRELDLEIAIKRSCRLELSTENRERWCH
MSWSPSLTTQTCGAWEMRKERLGTGGFGNVIRWHNQETGEQIAIKRQCRQELSPRNRERNWCL

EIQIMERLNHANVVEACDVPEELN-ILIHDVPLLAMEYCSGGDLREKLLNRPENCCGLEKES
EIQIMRRLTHPNVVAARDVPEGMONLAPNDLPLLAMEYCQGGDLREYLNQFENCCGLREG

QILSLLSDIGSGIRYLEENKIIHRDLEPENIVLODVGGRIIHKIIDLGYAKDVDQGSLCT
AILTLLSDIASALRYLHENRIIHRDLEPENIVLQQGEQRLIHKIIDLGYAEKELDQGSLCT

SFVGTLOQYLAPELFENEPYTATVDYWSFGTMVFECIAGYRPFLHELQPFTWHERIEKKDP
SFVGTLQYLAPELLEQQEKYTVIVDYWSFGTLAFECITGFRPFLPNWQPVQWHSKVRQKSE

KCIFACEEMSGEVRFSSHLPOPNSLCSLIVEPMENWLQLMLNWDPQQRGGPVDLTLEQPR
VDIVVSEDLNGTVEFSSSLPYPNNLNSVLAERLEEWLQLMLMWHPRQRG--TDPTYGPNG

CFVLMDHILNLEIVHILNMTSARKIISFLLPPDESLHSLQSRIERETGINTGSQELLSETG
CFKALDDILNLELVHILNMVTGTIHTYPVTEDESLQSLKARIQQDTGIPEEDQELLQEAG

ISLDPREPASQCVLDG----VRGCDSYMVYLFDESKTVYEGPFASRSLSDCVNYIVQDSK
LALIPDKPATQCISDGELNEGHTLDMDLVFLFDNSKITYETQISPRPQPESVSCILQEPK

IQLPIIQLREVWAEAVHYVSGLEKEDYSRLFQGQRAAMLSLLRYNANLTEMENTLISASQQ
RNLAFFQLREVWGQVWHSIQTLEEDCNRLQQGQRAAMMNLLRNNSCLSEMENSMASMSQQ

LEKAKLEFFHKSIQLDLERYSEQMTYGISSEKMLEAWKEMEEKAIHYAEVGVIGYLEDQIM
LRARLDFFRTSIQIDLERYSEQTEFGITSDRKLLLAWREMEQAVELCGRENEVELLVERMM

SLHAEIMELQESPYGRRQGDLMESLEQRAIDLYRQLKHRPSD-HSYSDSTEMVRIIVHTV
ALQTDIVDLORSPMGREQGGTLDDLEEQARELYRRLREEKPRDQRTEGDSQEMVRLLLQAT

QSODRVLEELFGHLSKLLGCRQKIIDLLPRVEVALSNIREADNTVMFMQGEKRQEEIWHLL
QSFERRKVRVIYTQLSKTVVCKQRKALELLPEVEEVVSLMNEDERTVVRLQEKRQKELWNLL

KEIACTQSSARSLVGSSLEGAVTPQTSAWLPPTSAEHDHSLSCVVTPQDGETSAQMIEENL
EIACSK--VRGPVSGSPD---SMNASRLSQPGQLMSQPSTASNSLPEPAKKSEELVAEAH

NCLGHLSTIIHEANEEQGNSMMNLDWSWLTE-~-=-~========
NLCTLLENAIQDTVREQDQSFTALDWSWLQTEEEEHSCLEQAS

Supplementary Figure S1: Pairwise alignment of human IKKe and IKKp protein sequences.

Oncotarget, Supplementary Materials 2015

60
60

119
120

179
i80

239
240

299
298

359
358

415
418

475
478

535
538

594
598

654
658

714
713

745
756



www.impactjournals.com/oncotarget/ Oncotarget, Supplementary Materials 2015

IKKB/ - - p-IKKB (Ser177)
a B : ¥ -IKKa (Ser176)

- —
Histone H4 - - O .|

C N CNUCNCN
LNCaP 22Rv1 DU145 PC-3

Supplementary Figure S2: Subcellular distribution of p-IKKa/f in human prostate cancer cells. Western blotting for
p-1IKKa/p protein expression in various human prostate cancer cells: LNCaP, 22Rv1, DU145 and PC-3 in the cytosolic and nuclear fractions.
Prostate cancer 22Rv1 and PC-3 cells exhibited high p-IKKo/B expression in the nuclear fraction as well as in the cytosol, compared to
LNCaP and DU145 cells. Histone H4 served as loading control. Details are described in ‘materials and methods’ section.



www.impactjournals.com/oncotarget/ Oncotarget, Supplementary Materials 2015

A: PC-3 cells B: 22Rv1 cells

IKKa E-- IKKa |w

1-.0 0.88 0.75 0.67 1.0 1.0 0.83 0.63
- T T

IKKB | "% o IKKB | o
1.0 1.0 0.99 0.54 1.0 0.91 0.70 0.56
B-actin | e—» = aup " B-actin r.‘“-
#1 #2 #3 #4 #1 #2 #3 #4
1. Control-negative shRNA
2. Scrambled negative control shRNA
3. IKKa/IKKB shRNA1
4. |IKKa/IKKB shRNA2

Supplementary Figure S3: Knockdown of IKKa and IKK in human prostate cancer cells. A. PC-3 and B. 22Rv]1 cells
were infected with a pool of viral particle containing 3 target specific IKKa and IKKf constructs shRNA retroviral particle and one
scrambled and one with negative shRNA, selected with polybrene for 15-20 passage and Western blotting was performed for IKKa and
IKK. A significant decrease in IKKa and IKK protein expression by shRNA2 was observed in both cell lines used for cell cycle analysis.
Lane 1, control-negative shRNA, Lane 2, scrambled negative control-shRNA, Lane 3, IKKa or IKK shRNA1 and Lane 4, IKKa or IKKf

shRNAZ2. B-Actin was used as loading control. Numeric values represent the protein level normalized to the loading control (actin). Details
are described in ‘materials and methods’ section.



www.impactjournals.com/oncotarget/ Oncotarget, Supplementary Materials 2015

Treatment protocol

Cell inoculation Apigenin Termination

0000000 0000000 0000000 0000000 0000000 0000000 0000000 0000000 0000000 ooooooo
1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 Week 9 Week 10 Week

A: PC-3 Tumors

1600
—__ Contral |
S Apgenin 20ig/day § ,,/Q—
Apigenin S0pg/day ﬂ//
1200 i
A ,// _
n —
E ) )
E .
| -“—
2 800 ) T :
5 /Z_ =
400 | /i - =
0 — = - I | | | | I
0 1 2 3 4 : T \ :

Weeks after tumor implantation

B: 22Rv1 Tumors

3450 T
Control o
e Apigenin 20pglday i
Apigenin 50pg/day J J_
2 2300 £
E /
& sl o
o
= 2 = =
] -~
E 1150 - -
2 = =
=
0 *_r T T T 1
0 1 5 6 7 8

Weeks after tumor implantation

Supplementary Figure S4: Effect of apigenin on prostate tumor growth inhibition in athymic nude mouse
xenograft. A. PC-3 and B. 22Rv1 tumors. Approximately 1 million cells were injected into both flanks of each mouse to initiate
prostate tumor xenograft, and apigenin was provided to the animals 2 week after cell inoculation. Mice were fed ad libitum with Teklad
8760 autoclaved high-protein diet. Apigenin was provided with 0.5% methylcellulose and 0.025% Tween-20 as vehicle to these animals
perorally on a daily basis. Group I, control, received 0.2 mL vehicle only, II group received 20 pg apigenin per mouse in 0.2 mL vehicle, and
III group received 50 pg apigenin per mouse in 0.2 mL vehicle daily for 8 week and experiment was terminated. Once the tumor xenografts
started growing, their sizes were measured by volume twice weekly in two dimensions throughout the study. Values are Mean + SE,
n = 6-8, repeated twice with similar results. **P < 0.001, compared to vehicle treated control.



www.impactjournals.com/oncotarget/ Oncotarget, Supplementary Materials 2015

A: PC-3 Tumors

2 o 4 ”
[=7]
— :
3 g,
- 1_5- Q T
5 T
*% (=]
H . ] L, ] -
) 2
E *% ;
2 B
% 05 g 11
; &: -
o
o™
0_ | I E 0 | I
Control Apigenin Apigenin Control Apigenin Apigenin
20ug/day 50upg/day 20ug/day 50upg/day

B: 22Rv1 Tumors
3

‘ﬂ-; ik
o
c
% 2.25 - . : 3 1
g *% E o
3 1.5' -‘? 2“
£ >
2 3
5 075 - S - -
= &
o
o
0_ | [ E 0 | [
Control Apigenin Apigenin Control Apigenin Apigenin
20pg/day  50pg/day 20ug/day 50pg/day

Supplementary Figure S5: Effect of apigenin on prostate tumor weight and induction of apoptosis in athymic nude
mouse xenograft. A. PC-3 and B. 22Rv1 tumors obtained after tumor implantation and feeding mice with 20- and 50- pg apigenin
in 0.2 ml vehicle daily for 8 weeks. Details are described in Supplemental figure 4. Wet weight of tumors is represented as the mean of
6-8 tumors from each group and quantitative measurement of apoptosis as demonstrated by M30 reactivity in PC-3 and 22Rv1 tumors
after apigenin intake at the indicated doses. Values are Mean = SD, n = 68, repeated twice with similar results. **P < 0.001, compared to
vehicle treated control.



