SUPPLEMENTARY FIGURES LEGENDS

IKKA_HUMAN	MERPPGLRPGAGGPWEMRERLGTGGFGNVCLYQHRELDLKIAIKSCRLELSTKNRERWCH	60
IKKB_HUMAN	MSWSPSLTTQTCGAWEMKERLGTGGFGNVIRWHNQETGEQIAIKQCRQELSPRNRERWCL	60
IKKA HUMAN	EIQIMKKLNHANVVKACDVPEELN-ILIHDVPLLAMEYCSGGDLRKLLNKPENCCGLKES	119
IKKB_HUMAN	EIQIM <mark>RR</mark> LTHPNVVAARDVPEGMQNLAPNDLPLLAMEYCQGGDLRKYLNQFENCCGL <mark>R</mark> EG	120
IKKA_HUMAN	QILSLLSDI <mark>GSGI</mark> RYLHENKIIHRDLKPENIVLQDVGG <mark>KI</mark> IHKIIDLGYAK <mark>DV</mark> DQGSLCT	179
IKKB_HUMAN	AILTLLSDIASALRYLHENRIIHRDLKPENIVLQQGEQRLIHKIIDLGYAKELDQGSLCT	180
IKKA_HUMAN	SFVGTLQYLAPELFENKPYTATVDYWSFGTMVFECIAGYRPFLHHLQPFTWHEKIKKKDP	239
IKKB_HUMAN	SFVGTLQYLAPELLEQQKYTVTVDYWSFGTLAFECITGFRPFLPNWQPVQWHSKVRQKSE	240
IKKA_HUMAN	KCIFACEEMSGEVRFSSHLPQPNSLCSLIVEPMENWLQLMLNWDPQQRGGPVDLTLKQPR	299
IKKB_HUMAN	VDIVVSEDLNGTVKFSSSLPYPNNLNSVLAERLEKWLQLMLMWHPRQRGTDPTYGPNG	298
IKKA_HUMAN	CFVLMDHILNLKIVHILNMTSAKIISFLLPPDESLHSLQSRIERETGINTGSQELLSETG	359
IKKB_HUMAN	CFKALDDILNLKLVHILNMVTGTIHTYPVTEDESLQSLKARIQQDTGIPEEDQELLQEAG	358
IKKA_HUMAN	ISLDPRKPASQCVLDGVRGCDSYMVYLFDKSKTVYEGPFASRSLSDCVNYIVQDSK	415
IKKB_HUMAN	LALIPDKPATQCISDGKLNEGHTLDMDLVFLFDNSKITYETQISPRPQPESVSCILQEPK	418
IKKA_HUMAN	IQLPIIQLRKVWAEAVHYVSGLKEDYSRLFQGQRAAMLSLLRYNANLTKMKNTLISASQQ	475
IKKB_HUMAN	RNLAFFQLRKVWGQVWHSIQTLKEDCNRLQQGQRAAMMNLLRNNSCLSKMKNSMASMSQQ	478
IKKA_HUMAN	LKAKLEFFHKSIQLDLERYSEQMTYGISSEKMLKAWKEMEEKAIHYAEVGVIGYLEDQIM	535
IKKB_HUMAN	LKAKLDFFKTSIQIDLEKYSEQTEFGITSDKLLLAWREMEQAVELCGRENEVKLLVERMM	538
IKKA_HUMAN	SLHAEIMELQKSPYGRRQGDLMESLEQRAIDLYKQLKHRPSD-HSYSDSTEMVKIIVHTV	594
IKKB_HUMAN	ALQTDIVDLQRSPMGRKQGGTLDDLEEQARELYRRLREKPRDQRTEGDSQEMVRLLLQAI	598
IKKA_HUMAN	QSQDRVLKELFGHLSKLLGCKQKIIDLLPKVEVALSNIKEADNTVMFMQGKRQKEIWHLL	654
IKKB_HUMAN	QSFEKKVRVIYTQLSKTVVCKQKALELLPKVEEVVSLMNEDEKTVVRLQEKRQKELWNLL	658
IKKA_HUMAN	KIACTQSSARSLVGSSLEGAVTPQTSAWLPPTSAEHDHSLSCVVTPQDGETSAQMIEENL	714
IKKB_HUMAN	KIACSKVRGPVSGSPDSMNASRLSQPGQLMSQPSTASNSLPEPAKKSEELVAEAH	713
IKKA_HUMAN	NCLGHLSTIIHEANEEQGNSMMNLDWSWLTE	745
IKKB HUMAN	NLCTLLENAIQDTVREQDQSFTALDWSWLQTEEEEHSCLEQAS	756

Supplementary Figure S1: Pairwise alignment of human IKKα and IKKβ protein sequences.



Supplementary Figure S2: Subcellular distribution of *p*-IKK α/β in human prostate cancer cells. Western blotting for *p*-IKK α/β protein expression in various human prostate cancer cells: LNCaP, 22Rv1, DU145 and PC-3 in the cytosolic and nuclear fractions. Prostate cancer 22Rv1 and PC-3 cells exhibited high *p*-IKK α/β expression in the nuclear fraction as well as in the cytosol, compared to LNCaP and DU145 cells. Histone H4 served as loading control. Details are described in 'materials and methods' section.



Supplementary Figure S3: Knockdown of IKKa and IKK\beta in human prostate cancer cells. A. PC-3 and **B.** 22Rv1 cells were infected with a pool of viral particle containing 3 target specific IKKa and IKK β constructs shRNA retroviral particle and one scrambled and one with negative shRNA, selected with polybrene for 15–20 passage and Western blotting was performed for IKKa and IKK β . A significant decrease in IKKa and IKK β protein expression by shRNA2 was observed in both cell lines used for cell cycle analysis. Lane 1, control-negative shRNA, Lane 2, scrambled negative control-shRNA, Lane 3, IKKa or IKK β shRNA1 and Lane 4, IKKa or IKK β shRNA2. β -Actin was used as loading control. Numeric values represent the protein level normalized to the loading control (actin). Details are described in 'materials and methods' section.

Treatment protocol

0 0

2

1

3





Supplementary Figure S4: Effect of apigenin on prostate tumor growth inhibition in athymic nude mouse xenograft. A. PC-3 and B. 22Rv1 tumors. Approximately 1 million cells were injected into both flanks of each mouse to initiate prostate tumor xenograft, and apigenin was provided to the animals 2 week after cell inoculation. Mice were fed ad libitum with Teklad 8760 autoclaved high-protein diet. Apigenin was provided with 0.5% methylcellulose and 0.025% Tween-20 as vehicle to these animals perorally on a daily basis. Group I, control, received 0.2 mL vehicle only, II group received 20 µg apigenin per mouse in 0.2 mL vehicle, and III group received 50 µg apigenin per mouse in 0.2 mL vehicle daily for 8 week and experiment was terminated. Once the tumor xenografts started growing, their sizes were measured by volume twice weekly in two dimensions throughout the study. Values are Mean \pm SE, n = 6-8, repeated twice with similar results. **P < 0.001, compared to vehicle treated control.

4 Weeks after tumor implantation

5

6

7

8





Supplementary Figure S5: Effect of apigenin on prostate tumor weight and induction of apoptosis in athymic nude mouse xenograft. A. PC-3 and B. 22Rv1 tumors obtained after tumor implantation and feeding mice with 20- and 50- μ g apigenin in 0.2 ml vehicle daily for 8 weeks. Details are described in Supplemental figure 4. Wet weight of tumors is represented as the mean of 6–8 tumors from each group and quantitative measurement of apoptosis as demonstrated by M30 reactivity in PC-3 and 22Rv1 tumors after apigenin intake at the indicated doses. Values are Mean \pm SD, n = 6-8, repeated twice with similar results. **P < 0.001, compared to vehicle treated control.